
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement

Relevant Clause                           

if Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract # Date of Award Term of Contract Renewal Options

City of St. John's Limited Call For Bids Hot Water Tanks Smith Stockley St. John's NL $10,015.00 PUR00132251 2/23/2022 N/A N/A

Town of Gander Limited Call For Bids Carr Crescent Lift Station Upgrades Rodco Mechanical (2014) Ltd. Holyrood NL $34,000.00 PO2022-0115 2/25/2022 N/A N/A

Central Health Limited Call for Bids Humidifer Fisher & Paykel Laval QC $46,964.82 2021-1588/ PO 402247 & PO 402248 4/14/2021 N/A N/A

Central Health Limited Call for Bids Arxium Software for Medselect Arxium Winnipeg MB $57,617.81 2022-2363/PO#419377 3/10/2022 1 Year N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids Brinks Service Agreement Brinks Canada Inc Toronto ON $76,559.40 2022-2171/PO#1392248 1/25/2022 5 Years N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids Lanier Healthcare Lanier Healthcare London ON $58,000.00 2022-2160/PO#1391817 1/21/2022 1 Year N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids Getinge Getinge Canada Mississauga ON $66,195.00 2022-2252 2/16/2022 1 Year N/A

Eastern Health Limited Call for Bids Fire Alarm Annual Preventative Maintenance Troy Life & Fire Safety Ltd. Mount Pearl NL $59,500.00 2022-2280 / PO# 1396808 3/2/2022 1 Year N/A

NL Centre for Health Informaton Limited Call for Bids MyCCath Software Support and Maintenance Mobia Technology Innovations Dartmouth NS $90,000.00 2022-2218/ PO015751 2/7/2022 1 Year N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Limited Call for Bids Online Medical Library Healthwise Toronto ON $181,150.00 2021-1740/PO015301 2/1/2022 3 Years 2 Years

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Height Adjustable Workstations Chandler Sales Mount Pearl NL $22,840.10 221028045 3/2/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Dog Handler Retraining Course Receiver General for Canada Edmonton AB $16,511.45 221028146 3/2/2022 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Hyundai/Kia EDR DLC Kit Crash Data Group Inc. Temecula CA $9,030.00 221028691 3/11/2022 N/A N/A

City of St. John's Other 6(a)(v) Only Available Source Torbay Rd Lane Additions Newfoundland Power St. John's NL $118,411.83 PUR00132379 3/1/2022 N/A N/A

City of St. John's Other 6(a)(v) Only Available Source Torbay Rd Lane Additions Bell Aliant St. John's NL $105,579.50 PUR00132381 3/1/2022 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) Only Available Source
General CNA Promotion on Facebook Social Media 

Platform/Instagram
FACEBOOK

No physical location 

listed - web based

No physical location 

listed - web based
$23,000.00 183924 2/1/2022 2 Months N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) Only Available Source SMART Boards 3D Datacomm St. John's NL $12,215.30 183943 2/2/2022 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) Only Available Source Hitch Digger and Mulch Layer Willsie Equipment and Sales Thedford ON $11,508.41 184045 2/7/2022 N/A N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(v) Only Available Source Advertising for CNA 'Your Way' Campaign
Stingray Radio Inc./Radio Stingray 

Inc. 
St. John's NL $11,500.00 184185 2/17/2022 1 Month N/A

College of the North Atlantic Other 6(a)(iv) emergency/urgency Repair of Roof Leaks at Prince Philip Drive Child Care Centre Flynn Canada Ltd. Mount Pearl NL $45,425.00 184323 2/23/2022 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other 6(a)(v) Only Available Source Service Agreement for Sterilizers Getinge Canada Ltd. Mississauga ON $265,715.00 2022-2164 / PO1399491 1/14/2022 1 Year N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other 6(a)v Only Available Source Heart Valves  - Inspiris Edwards Life Sciences Mississauga ON $368,462.30 2022-2262 2/23/2022 1 Year N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other 6(a)v Only Available Source Heart Valves Corcym Burnaby BC $198,000.00 2022-2260 2/22/2022 1 Year N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other 6(a)iv Emergency/Urgency Coding Medeks Technologies Inc Toronto ON $151,500.00 2022-2284/PO#1397343 2/24/2022 N/A N/A

Eastern Regional Health Authority Other 6(a)iv Emergency/Urgency EFAP Ad-hoc Services Homewood Health Toronto ON  Hourly rate is $125 2021-2052 2/17/2022 1 Year N/A

Western Regional Health Authority Other 6(a)(v) Only Available Source Pharmacy Medication Workstation - Pyxis Becton Dickinson Mississauga ON $1,283,610.00 2022-2276/ PO0475955 2/21/2022 1 Year N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Other 6(a)(v) Only Available Source Oracle Software License and Renewal Oracle Canada ULC Toronto ON $114,271.62 2022-2261/ PO015807 2/15/2022 1 Year N/A

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  03/01/2022 - 03/15/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01

https://nlhss.sharepoint.com/sites/sharedservices/supplychain/Sourcing  Contracts/Forms/AllItems.aspx?e=2%3Ag6OnpF&at=9&id=%2Fsites%2Fsharedservices%2Fsupplychain%2FSourcing%20%20Contracts%2FContracts%2F2022%2D2300%20%2D%202022%2D2399%2F2022%2D2363%20%2D%20Arxium%20Medselect%20Software%20Support&viewid=2b544c9b%2Dffe2%2D424f%2D9995%2D8124570500f2
https://nlhss.sharepoint.com/sites/sharedservices/supplychain/Sourcing  Contracts/Forms/AllItems.aspx?id=%2Fsites%2Fsharedservices%2Fsupplychain%2FSourcing%20%20Contracts%2FContracts%2F2021%2D2100%20%2D%202022%2D2199%2F2022%2D2171%20%2D%20Brinks&viewid=2b544c9b%2Dffe2%2D424f%2D9995%2D8124570500f2
https://nlhss.sharepoint.com/sites/sharedservices/supplychain/Sourcing  Contracts/Forms/AllItems.aspx?csf=1&web=1&e=9VZRjn&cid=1d95afb1%2Df126%2D4a95%2D8560%2D43644d03d9ab&FolderCTID=0x01200081C534CFDFFB3B43A638140F7C64850F&id=%2Fsites%2Fsharedservices%2Fsupplychain%2FSourcing%20%20Contracts%2FContracts%2F2021%2D2100%20%2D%202022%2D2199%2F2022%2D2160%20%2D%20Transcription%20Services&viewid=2b544c9b%2Dffe2%2D424f%2D9995%2D8124570500f2
https://nlhss.sharepoint.com/sites/sharedservices/supplychain/Sourcing  Contracts/Forms/AllItems.aspx?csf=1&web=1&e=QxGgb2&cid=527f8bc4%2D0125%2D4dd1%2Daf72%2De53753118055&RootFolder=%2Fsites%2Fsharedservices%2Fsupplychain%2FSourcing%20%20Contracts%2FContracts%2F2022%2D2200%20%2D%202022%2D2299%2F2022%2D2252%20%2D%20Getinge%20Catheter%20Pricing%20Agreement&FolderCTID=0x01200081C534CFDFFB3B43A638140F7C64850F


NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Public Body
Type of 

Procurement

Relevant Clause                           

if Other
Description Supplier Name

Supplier Location 

(City/Town)

Supplier Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract # Date of Award Term of Contract Renewal Options

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD:  03/01/2022 - 03/15/2022

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 4 - 2022-02-01

NL Centre for Health Information Other 6(a)v Only Available Source HIE Software Support (EHR) Orion Health Toronto ON $281,622.00 2022-2273 (LM-11.003) 2/22/2022 1 Year N/A

NL Centre for Health Information Other 6(a)(v) Only Available Source Virtuo HCM Software Support Renewal for all RHAs Medisolution Toronto ON $310,191.00 2022-2267/PO# TBC TBC 2 Year N/A

Education Other 6(a)(v) Only Available Source 150 Classroom Sets of Hushh-ups® Sound Listening Environments Inc Mississauga ON $35,437.50 221028061 3/2/2022 N/A N/A

Education Other 6(a)(v) Only Available Source Resources/Textbooks Pearson Canada Toronto ON $153,790.00 221026800 2/14/2022 N/A N/A

Executive Council Other 6(a)(v) Only Available Source
Qmatic Hardware (Commercial Grade LED Display Monitors, 

and/orTablets and/or Intro 17 and/or Intro 8 Gen II)
Trica CXM Solutions Ltd. Misissauga ON $95,007.00 CAD 221028791 2/2/2022 1 Year N/A

Transportation and Infrastructure Other 6(a)iv Emergency/Urgency Recurrent Flight Simulator Training for 13 Air Ambulance Pilots FlyRight Holdings Inc. Charlotte NC $104,565 USD 221028709 3/11/2022 N/A N/A


